



OT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

						
	RECORD/ PATENT API		0846450	1, 15 - 15, 14 - 15 <u>1, 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15</u>		
TO THE HONORABLE CO	MMISSIONER OF PA	TENTS AN	ID TRADEMARKS:			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD T	HE ATTACHED ORIG	INAL DOC	UMENTS OR COPY T	HEREOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING	3 PARTY(IES) (ASSIG	NOR(S)):				
Steffen HASENZAHL Georg MARKOWZ Mathias VIANDT Eckehart ROLAND	9-11-9		5. Georg THIELE 6. Gustaaf GOOR 7. Alexander MÖLLEF 8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	- CONVEYING PARTY	r(IES) ATT	ACHED? YES	X NO		
, , ,	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Degussa Aktiengesellschaft					
ADDRESS: Weissfrauenst	trasse 9, DE-60311, Fr	ankfurt				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & .	ADDRESS(ES) ATTAC	CHED?	YES	x]NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEY. (Submit herewith only of inventors is one document	ne document for record			Assignment signe	ed by different	
X ASSIGNMENT OF	WHOLE [PART	INTEREST EXEC. D 7/13/98;)ATE: 8/17/98; 7 7/9/98; 7/27/98;	/13/98; 8/26/98; 7/10/98.	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY	MERGER OTHER	₹:				
 EXECUTION DATE(S) AND ASSIGNMENT DIF 	ON THE DECLARATION FER SEE ATTY!) 8/17	ON <u>IF</u> FILE 7/98; 7/13/9	D HEREWITH: (NOTE 98; 7/13/1998; 8/26/98;	: IF DATES ON 7/9/98; 7/27/98;	DECLARATION 7/10/98.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	· ,			ned? YES	X NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no		VENTOR n item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1ST INVENTOR	
	1731					
Name & Address of Par Concerning Document S	ty to Whom Correspon should be Mailed:	idence	6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT		_	
Billion at the A.A.			7. AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (C	ode 581)	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918						
8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975						
03 FC:581 254731	499083 MS PA	AT/MX	UNDER ORDER NO	21123	254731	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REI		dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Kutta W Uo Signature	duch	cover	otal number of pages is sheet, attachments an ot file dup. Cover sheet	d document	3	
Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch						
Reg. No. 31,044 Date: September 11, 1998						
	TEL: (202) 861-3617			2) 822-0944		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT(PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 254731

970031 MS Client Ref.

NICKNO	DINVICIONIAI	
INCINE	ROVISIONAI	_
		_

Name:

Georg THIELE

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:						
INSERT	(1) Steffen HASENZAHL	(2) Georg MARKOWZ				
NAME(S) OF	(3) Mathias VIANDT	(4) Eckehart ROLAND				
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Georg THIELE	x box if continued on page 2				
	(b) deolg TimeEE	Z X ZOX II COMMINDO ON PAGO Z				
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the unders :	igned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)				
INSERT	Degussa Aktiengesellschaft					
NAME(S) OF	Weissfrauenstrasse 9					
ASSIGNÉE(S)	DE-60311					
& ADDRESS(ES)	Frankfurt					
, ,						
(hereinafter designated "As any and all divisions, contin TITLE OF INVENTION	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as GRANULATES WHICH CONTAIN TITANIUM SILICAL for which the undersigned executed an application for	JITE-1				
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) even date herewith (B) on	<i>t</i> :1. J				
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed				
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf o Al essential by ASSIGNEE to	ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferre to undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the about	ndersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed d.				
Name: Georg 3) Mathia 4) Name: Mathia	HASENZAHL OCOC LIAIZZZ X 7 MARKOWZ ESTECH (SEC) X 8 S VIANDT MARKOWZ (SOLICITION STATE OF SOLICITION STATE OF SOLICITICAL STATE OF SOLIC	-17-1998 Minnesses (Auga) -17-1998 Ales (Auga) -13-1993 X (Aller (Schitte) /16/38 X 400 Sackly (K. Bartels -13-1998 X (L. Chitte) (Bösing) -9-1998 X (L. Chitte)				

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

RECORDED: 09/11/1998

(6) Gustaaf GOOR	(7) Alexander MÖLLER		
(8)	(9)		
(10)	(11)		
(12)	(13)		
(14)	(15)		

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTURS C	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
6):		X 7-27-92	Y Warta Ludor of
Name:	Gustaal GOOR		V Kurla Ludorf (Karla Ludorf)
7)	VAIX-AT/ STW	×1-10-98	V Kuna Ludort
Name:	Alexander MÖLLER	<u> </u>	(Karla Luctorf)
8)			
Name:			
9)			
Name:			
10)			
Name:			
11)			
Name:			
12)			
Name:			
13)			
Name:			
14)			
Name:			
15)			
Name:			

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0589